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Lydia Roberta Blackmon blacklr@bellsouth.net Adams 8650 6.75 3/21/2024

Emily "Katie" Boone ecboone@gmail.com Adams 102630 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Jones angela@jlawoffice.net Alcorn 102108 6.75 3/21/2024

Carrie Holland Dry c_holland@ftcweb.net Amite 104950 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Attala 106681 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Benton 105740 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kacy N Bryan kacy.bryan@gmail.com Benton 106012 7 9/21/2023

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Bolivar 101011 7 9/21/2023

J Kirkham Povall jkpovall@bellsouth.net Bolivar 4459 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Darnell Pratt darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Bolivar 104682 7.5 9/20/2024 6 9/21/2023

Chaka Smith chakasd@yahoo.com Bolivar 103069 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Sumeka Thomas sumekathomaslaw@hotmail.com Chickasaw 102107 7.75 3/21/2024

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Choctaw 106681 6.75 3/21/2024

Tracy Steen tracysteenlaw@gmail.com Choctaw Tribal Court 99954 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Robert Andrews robertbandrews@bellsouth.net Clairborne 99516 7.5 9/20/2024

Tiffany Pendleton tiffanypendleton21@gmail.com Clairborne 105715 7.5 9/20/2024

Edward Kramer kramerlawfirm.ms@gmail.com Clarke 106309 7.5 9/20/2024

Helen Kramer hvirginiakramer@gmail.com Clarke 105477 7.5 9/20/2024

Richard Lewis, Jr rblewis59@gmail.com Coahoma 102364 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Christopher Finn chrismfinn.cf@gmail.com Coahoma 101367 6.75 3/21/2024

Milton C. McCardle bmccardke@butchmccardlelaw.com Copiah 101920 7.5 9/20/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Desoto 105740 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kacy N Bryan kacy.bryan@gmail.com Desoto 106012 7 9/21/2023

Enghry Jewell katiejewell5@att.net Desoto   99183 6 9/21/2023

CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.
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CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.

Robert W. Johnson, Jr. rwjohnsonattorney@gmail.com Desoto 106370 6 9/21/2023

Lindsay Slawson Arevalo lslawson@co.forrest.ms.us Forrest 104775 6.75 3/21/2024   

Rachel Gautier Hatten rhatten@co.forrest.ms.us Forrest 105156 7.5 9/20/2024

Autumn Rogers autumn@tangicarterlaw.com Forrest 106688 6.75 3/21/2024

Chad Shook chadshook@icloud.com Forrest 99677 7.5 9/20/2024

Joseph L. Turney Josephturney@hotmail.com Forrest 100903 6.75 3/21/2024

Mary Leona Blalock m.blalock@maryblalocklaw.com Franklin 104809 7.5 9/20/2024

Carrie Holland Dry c_holland@ftcweb.net Franklin 104950 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Dennis DeBar Jr debarlawfirm@gmail.com Greene 100293 7.5 9/20/2024

Nita L. Chase anchaselaw@aol.com Harrison 5970 7.5 9/20/2024

Darnell Nicovich dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 3854 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

James C. Smallwood smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com Harrison 8608 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Scott Weatherly, Jr. swweatherly@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 7043 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Brandon Dorsey brandonlawpllc@aol.com Hinds 100291 7.5 9/20/2024

Ledger Parker lparker@muteh.org Hinds 106139 7.5 9/20/2024

Pearlene Jones pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net Holmes 101856 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Mack Arthur Turner mack@mackarthurlaw.com Holmes 106167 7 9/21/2023

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Humphreys 101011 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

LaTanya "LT" Allen attyltallen@gmail.com Humphreys 196383 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Humphreys 103996 7 9/21/2023

Darnell Pratt darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Humphreys 104682 7.5 9/20/2024 6 9/21/2023

Mack Arthur Turner mack@mackarthurlaw.com Humphreys 106167 7 9/21/2023

LaTrisha Wheeler wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Humphreys 105999 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Leigh Anne Cade leighannecade@gmail.com Issaquena 101074 7.5 9/20/2024
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     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
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Will Bristow bristowlaw1966@gmail.com Itawamba 8920 6.75 3/21/2024

Michele Floyd mhfloydlaw@gmail.com Itawamba 9574 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Jones angela@jlawoffice.net Itawamba 102108 6.75 3/21/2024

Jessica Lynn Bates jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 103985 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Christopher Broome christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106272 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Nita L. Chase anchaselaw@aol.com Jackson 5970 7.5 9/20/2024

Cheryl Sullivan cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com Jackson 5016 6.75 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Helen Kramer hvirginiakramer@gmail.com Jasper 105477 7.5 9/20/2024

William Tally kevintally@bayspringstel.net Jasper 7424 6.75 3/21/2024

Gabrieal L. Carter gabriealc10@gmail.com Lafayette 106768 7.5 9/20/2024

M. Denise Fondren denise@hickmanfondren.com Lafayette 105556 6.5 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Jesse McRight jesse@gfgmlaw.com Lafayette 104518 6.75 3/21/2024

Marcus McLelland marcus@hmflawfirm.com Lamar 103598 7.5 9/20/2024

Autumn Rogers autumn@tangicarterlaw.com Lamar 106688 6.75 3/21/2024

Chad Shook chadshook@icloud.com Lamar 99677 7.5 9/20/2024

Joseph L. Turney Josephturney@hotmail.com Lamar 100903 6.75 3/21/2024

Roderick B. Amos rodamos@aol.com Lauderdale 101432 6.75 3/21/2024   

Stella Hurtt stellahurttlaw@gmail.com Lauderdale 104325 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Edward Kramer kramerlawfirm.ms@gmail.com Lauderdale 106309 7.5 9/20/2024

Helen Kramer hvirginiakramer@gmail.com Lauderdale 105477 7.5 9/20/2024

John Sutton jdsuttonlaw@hotmail.com Lawrence 9855 6.75 9/21/2023

Michele Floyd mhfloydlaw@gmail.com Lee 9574 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Jones angela@jlawoffice.net Lee 102108 6.75 3/21/2024

Chereka Witherspoon-White witherspoonlaw@gmail.com Lee 102074 7.5 9/20/2024
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CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Leflore 101011 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

LaTrisha Wheeler wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Leflore 105999 6.75 9/21/2023

Ben Rowley benrowley5@gmail.com Lincoln 104243 7.5 9/20/2024

David Owen david@lawyerowen.com Lowndes 3963 6.75 3/21/2024

LaTanya "LT" Allen attyltallen@gmail.com Madison 196383 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Joshua Coe jcoe@coelegalgroup.com Madison 104155 6.75 9/21/2023

Giulia McQuirter giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com Madison 106651 7.5 9/20/2024

Donovan O. McComb mccomb1@hotmail.com Marion 10483 7 9/21/2023

Joseph L. Turney Josephturney@hotmail.com Marion 100903 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Marshall 105740 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kacy N Bryan kacy.bryan@gmail.com Marshall 106012 7 9/21/2023

Ashley R. Lewis alewis@choctaw.org Neshoba 99868 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Ashley R. Lewis alewis@choctaw.org Newton 99868 7 9/21/2023

Amanda S. Beard a.beardlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 104561 6.75 3/21/2024

Leoghain Fair lfairlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 105991 6.75 3/21/2024

Jeffrey Hosford jeffhosford@gmail.com Oktibbeha 100788 6.75 3/21/2024

Stephanie Mallette smallette@gmail.com Oktibbeha 99200 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Tyler Alexander tyler@cruselaw.net Pearl River 105507 7.5 9/20/2024

Joseph L. Turney Josephturney@hotmail.com Pearl River 100903 6.75 3/21/2024

Chad Shook chadshook@icloud.com Perry 99677 7.5 9/20/2024

Joseph L. Turney Josephturney@hotmail.com Perry 100903 6.75 3/21/2024

Timothy B. Tucker tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com Pontotoc 100578 6.75 3/21/2024

Greg Beard greg@gregbeardlaw.com Prentiss 9481 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Jones angela@jlawoffice.net Prentiss 102108 6.75 3/21/2024
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CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.

Richard Lewis, Jr rblewis59@gmail.com Quitman 102364 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Ledger Parker lparker@muteh.org Hinds 106139 7.5 9/20/2024

Ava Waller avawaller@wallerandwaller.com Rankin 106709 6.75 3/21/2024

Leigh Anne Cade leighannecade@gmail.com Sharkey 101074 7.5 9/20/2024

Raymond P Tullos raymondtullos@tullosandtullos.com Smith 103745 7 9/21/2023

Erin Briggs eprid@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 102708 7 9/21/2023

Brenda Locke blocke@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 10320 7.5 9/20/2024

Jennifer L Morgan jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 101964 7 9/21/2023

Nita L. Chase anchaselaw@aol.com Stone 5970 7.5 9/20/2024

Pamela Nelson pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com Stone 9823 6.75 3/21/2024

LaTanya "LT" Allen attyltallen@gmail.com Sunflower 196383 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Sunflower 103996 7 9/21/2023

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Sunflower 101011 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Darnell Pratt darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Sunflower 104682 7.5 9/20/2024 6 9/21/2023

Mack Arthur Turner mack@mackarthurlaw.com Sunflower 106167 7 9/21/2023

LaTrisha Wheeler wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Sunflower 105999 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Tate 105740 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kacy N Bryan kacy.bryan@gmail.com Tate 106012 7 9/21/2023

Milderd J LeSure mlesure@att.net Tate 1204 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Carly Carman carly@nextdoorlawyer.com Tishomingo 105208 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Tunica 105740 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

A. Thomas Tucker III tomotuckerselden.com Tunica 100983 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Jones angela@jlawoffice.net Union 102108 6.75 3/21/2024

Mary Leona Blalock m.blalock@maryblalocklaw.com Walthall 104809 7.5 9/20/2024
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CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to complete 
annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.

Carrie Holland Dry c_holland@ftcweb.net Walthall 104950 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Pamela Nelson pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com Walthall 9823 6.75 3/21/2024

Leigh Anne Cade leighannecade@gmail.com Warren 101074 7.5 9/20/2024

Jami Crews jami@crewsgrady.com Warren 101724 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Jamita Gilleylen jamitagilleylen@gmail.com Warren 104673 6.75 9/21/2023

Jennifer Powell Malik jennifer.malik@yahoo.com Warren 99840 6.75 3/21/2024

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Washington 103996 7 9/21/2023

Heath Franklin heath@franklinlawfirmpllc.onmicrosoft.comWashington 99158 6.75 3/21/2024   

Darnell Pratt darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Washington 104682 7.5 9/20/2024 6 9/21/2023

Errick D. Simmons edsimmons@simmonspllc.com Washington 101938 6.75 3/21/2024

Chaka Smith chakasd@yahoo.com Washington 103069 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Mack Arthur Turner mack@mackarthurlaw.com Washington 106167 7 9/21/2023

LaTrisha Wheeler wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Washington 105999 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Dana Bumgardner dana@bumgardnerlawoffice.com Wayne 104593 7 9/21/2023

Stephanie Mallette smallette@gmail.com Webster 99200 7 9/21/2023 6.75 3/21/2024

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Webster 106681 6.75 3/21/2024

Emily "Katie" Boone ecboone@gmail.com Wilkinson 102630 6.75 3/21/2024

Kate Eidt kseidt@aol.com Yazoo 5492 6.75 9/21/2023

Cynthia C Howell cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com Yazoo 105492 7.5 9/20/2024 7 9/21/2023

Tracy Steen tracysteenlaw@gmail.com Yazoo 99954 7.5 9/20/2024 6.75 3/21/2024
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